
BID OPENING APRIL 15, 2025

     FUNDING -- FLEET 
     (Request sent to 97 vendors)

     RFB #25-0029

Description Qty. Unit Cost Extended Cost Unit Cost Extended Cost
3/4 Ton 4WD Single Wheel Rear Axle Crew Cab Long Bed Trucks 4 $54,253.00 $217,012.00 $49,065.00 $196,260.00

Description Qty. Unit Cost Extended Cost Unit Cost Extended Cost
3/4 Ton 4WD Single Wheel Rear Axle Crew Cab Long Bed Trucks 4 $50,947.00 $203,788.00 $71,271.00 $285,084.00

Description Qty. Unit Cost Extended Cost Unit Cost Extended Cost
3/4 Ton 4WD Single Wheel Rear Axle Crew Cab Long Bed Trucks 4 $47,945.00 $191,780.00 $47,930.00 $191,720.00

Description Qty. Unit Cost Extended Cost Unit Cost Extended Cost
3/4 Ton 4WD Single Wheel Rear Axle Crew Cab Long Bed Trucks 4 $63,989.00 $255,956.00 $57,270.00 $229,080.00

4/4/2025
120 Days

Master's Transportation

2025 Ford F250 4WD Crew Cab
N/A

120 Days from order
Parks Motors

Ram 2500 Crew 4X4

Whiteside of St. Clairsville, Inc.

2025 Chevrolet Silverado 4WD
est. 4/25/2025

29D ARO est. 8/2025

CDJ Automotive LLC dba Mainstreet of Lansing

2025 Ram 2500
?

2-4 Months
Legacy Brothers, Inc.

Delivery Date: 3-4 Months from award date

No Bid

Midway Motors Super Center

Make, Model & Year 2025 Ram 2500 Crew 4X4
Order Cutoff Date: June ? TBD

Proper Performance LLC

Make, Model & Year 2024 Ford F250 XL
Order Cutoff Date: N/A
Delivery Date:

Make, Model & Year 2025 Chevrolet 2500 Crew 4WD LB
Order Cutoff Date: 5/15/2025
Delivery Date: 60-90 Days from order (ETA)

Order Cutoff Date: 4/15/2025
Delivery Date: 90 Days after bid awarded

Don Hattan Chevrolet

2.  4 EA 3/4 TON 4WD SINGLE WHEEL REAR AXLE CREW CAB LONG BED TRUCKS -- FLEET

Allen Samuels of Hutchinson, Inc dba                                                 
Allen Samuels Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram

Make, Model & Year 2025 Ram 2500 Tradesman


	25-0029

